
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4251
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2001
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
MOHAN PONNUSWAMY;SANDHYA BAURI;TARACHAND BHAGORA

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the letters written to Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan by the Members of Parliament are invariably not replied to by the Kendriya Vidyalayas;

(b) if so, the factual position in this regard; and

(c) the number o f letters written b y the Members of Parliament during the last two years acknowledged and finally replied to by Kendriya Vidyalayas?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a) Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan(KVS) has informed that the letters written by Hon`ble MPs are attended to and replies are also sent.

(b) The number of letters received by KVS from Hon`ble M.Ps is very large and mostly recommendatory in nature and attempt is made to reply to the maximum number of letters received from Hon`ble M.Ps. It is an on going process.

(c) 4050 letters were received from Hon`ble M.Ps by KVS in last two years and 1552 were replied to on the basis of information available excluding matters regarding transfers of KVS'employees.
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